®
-1-
LDM valves
with SPA Praha actuators
01 - 08.1
10.05.GB
®
-2-

Pneumatic actuator3. Actuating
Pneu. actuator 526 61.xxx2 (w. corector)
Ordering example:
RV 210 PJC 1423 L1 40/220-65.
Two-way control valve DN 65, PN 40, with pneumatic actuator 526 63.2111, body material: spheroidal cast
iron, flange with raised face, metal-PTFE seat sealing, PTFE packing, linear characteristic, Kvs = 63 m /hour
is specified as follows:
Valve complete specification No. for ordering RV / UV 2x0 (Ex), RV 2x2 (Ex), RV 2x4
Pneu. actuator 526 61.xxx1
Shut-off valve
Pneu. actuator 5222xxxx1xx
Pneu. actuator 5222xxxx2xx (w. corector)
Valves made of spheroidal cast iron EN-JS 1025
Valves made of cast steel 1.0619, 1.7357
Valves made of stainless steel 1.4581
Direct valve
Pressure-balanced, direct valve
Mixing (diverting) valve
Raised flange4. Connection
Female flange
Cast steel 1.06195. Body material
Sphr. cast iron EN-JS 1025
CrMo steel 1.7357
Stainless steel 1.4551
Other material on request
(-20 to 400 C)
(-20 to 300 C)
(-20 to 500 C)
(-20 to 400 C)(Operating temperature ranges
are specified in parentheses)
Metal - metal6. Seat sealing
Soft sealing (metal - PTFE)
Hard metal overlay on sealing surfaces
From DN 25; t = 260 C
Graphite
7. Packing
Bellows
Bellows with safety PTFE packing
Bellows with safety Graphite packing 2) 3)
Parabolic - perforated plug
Linear8. Flow characteristic
Equal-percentage in straight way
LDMspline
On-off
Parabolic
Linear - perforated plug
Equa -percentage - perforated plug
Applicable to UV 2x0 only
Column No. acc. to Kvs values table9. Kvs
PN 1610. Nominal pressure PN
PN 40
O - ring EPDM11. Max. operating temp. C
DRSpack (PTFE), bellows
DRSpack (PTFE), bellows
Exp. graphite; Bellows
Exp. graphite; Bellows
Not applicable to RV / HU 2x2
DN12. Nominal size DN
Not applicable to RV 2x4
O - ring EPDM
DRSpack (PTFE)
o